## **SENATE**

## WENTUCK! CENERAL SSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM MICHAEL SEGULAR SESSION WINDS AND MENT FORM MICHAEL SESSION WINDS AND MICHAEL

## Amend printed copy of HB 563/GA

On page 1, line 6, after "<u>(a)</u>" by inserting "<u>Technically Enhanced</u>" and after "<u>Naturally</u>" by deleting "<u>occurring radioactive material</u>" and inserting in lieu thereof "<u>Occurring Radioactive</u> <u>Material</u>" and after "<u>or</u>" by deleting "<u>NORM</u>" and by inserting "<u>"TENORM"</u>"; and

On page 1, line 9, after "production" by inserting ", exploration,"; and

On page 1, line 10, after "<u>of</u>" by deleting "<u>NORM</u>" and inserting "<u>TENORM</u>" in lieu thereof; and

On page 1, line 25, after "Midwest" by inserting "Interstate"; and

On page 1, line 27, after "<u>of</u>" by deleting "<u>NORM</u>" and inserting "<u>TENORM</u>" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, line 1, after "*containing*" by deleting "*NORM*" and inserting "*TENORM*" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, line 6, after "*containing*" by deleting "*NORM*" and inserting "*TENORM*" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, line 8, after "<u>(a)</u>" by deleting "<u>Development of a manifest system for tracking</u>" and inserting in lieu thereof "<u>Review of state waste and water permitting programs to ensure</u> <u>that</u>" and on page 2, line 9, after "<u>of</u>" by deleting "<u>NORM-containing</u>" and inserting "<u>TENORM-containing</u>" in lieu thereof; and

| Amendment No. SFA 2  | Sponsor: Sen. Jared Carpenter  |
|--|--|
| Committee Amendment:   | Signed: In the control of the contro |
| Floor Amendment: $\left  \begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \end{array} \right  \left( \begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \end{array} \right) \left( \begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \end{array} \right) \left( \begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \end{array} \right)$ | LRC Drafter: Monsanto, Tanya   |
| Adopted:   | Date:  |
| Rejected:  | Doc. ID: XXXXX   |

On page 2, line 9, after "wastewater" by inserting "is appropriately managed"; and

On page 2, line 11, after ";" by inserting "and"

On page 2, line 12 by deleting "Review of state waste and water permitting programs to

## ensure proper"; and

On page 2, by deleting line 13 in its entirety; and

On page 2, line 14, by deleting "(d)"; and

On page 2, line 20, after "wastes," by inserting "landfill operators,"; and

On page 2, line 22, by deleting "<u>Managers</u>" and inserting in lieu thereof "<u>Program</u> <u>Directors</u>".